
$290,000 - 2109 Bayshore Boulevard 704, TAMPA
MLS® #TB8344319 

$290,000
1 Bedroom, 1.00 Bathroom, 846 sqft
Residential

BAYSHORE ROYAL CONDO, TAMPA, FL

PRICED TO SELL! This One-Bedroom condo
offers fantastic WATER views in an
unbeatable location in the heart of Hyde Park.
Situated directly on Bayshore Blvd, this 7th
floor condo provides panoramic views of the
bay, downtown Tampa, and beautiful sunrises.
This spacious (846 sqft) CORNER unit
features high ceilings (9.5 ft) and new
windows/sliding glass doors (2023), providing
lots of NATURAL LIGHT in every room! Step
outside to your large balcony & enjoy the
views - making this the perfect spot for
entertaining or simply relaxing. The updated
kitchen features granite countertops, plenty of
storage, and stainless-steel appliances (2018).
The large bedroom offers water and downtown
views as well and a walk-in closet.
WASHER/DRYER located in the unit.
Bayshore Royal offers a pool, BBQ grill, dry
sauna, and bike storage for those who want to
exercise on Bayshore Blvd. Monthly HOA fee
includes water, sewer, trash, and pest control.
Here is your opportunity to own a home in one
of the most sought-after neighborhoods and
enjoy a vibrant city lifestyle in a walkable area!
As per the HOA, no dogs are allowed, and no
short-term rentals are allowed. Make this your
new home and enjoy the views!

Built in 1924

Essential Information

MLS® # TB8344319



Sold Price $290,000

List Price $299,900

Date Sold August 6th, 2025

Date Listed February 8th, 2025

Bedrooms 1

Bathrooms 1.00

Full Baths 1

Square Footage 846

Year Built 1924

Type Residential

Sub-Type Condominium

Status Sold

Community Information

Address 2109 Bayshore Boulevard 704

Area Tampa / Davis Island/University of Tampa

Subdivision BAYSHORE ROYAL CONDO

City TAMPA

County Hillsborough

State FL

Zip Code 33606-3169

Amenities

Amenities Lobby Key Required, Sauna, Security

Parking Common, Guest

Interior

Interior Features Ceiling Fan(s), Crown Molding, High Ceilings, Living Room/Dining Room
Combo, Stone Counters, Walk-In Closet(s)

Appliances Dishwasher, Disposal, Dryer, Electric Water Heater, Freezer,
Microwave, Range, Refrigerator, Washer

Heating Central

Cooling Central Air

# of Stories 10

Exterior

Exterior Features Balcony, Lighting, Outdoor Grill, Outdoor Shower

Lot Description Sidewalk

Roof Other, Tile



Foundation Basement

Additional Information

Days on Market 212

Zoning RM-75

Listing Details

Listing Office PREMIER PROPERTIES OF SRQ LLC

All listing information is deemed reliable but not guaranteed and should be independently verified through personal
inspection by appropriate professionals. Listings displayed on this website may be subject to prior sale or removal from
sale; availability of any listing should always be independently verified.Listing information is provided for consumer
personal, non-commercial use, solely to identify potential properties for potential purchase; all other use is strictly
prohibited and may violate relevant federal and state law.Listing data comes from My Florida Regional MLS DBA Stellar
MLS.
Listing information last updated on October 15th, 2025 at 3:42pm EDT


